#### Sonopant Dandekar Shikshan Mandali's



# SONOPANT DANDEKAR ARTS, V.S. APTE COMMERCE AND M.H. MEHTA SCIENCE COLLEGE, PALGHAR

Palghar, Dist. – Palghar, Pin – 401 404, E – Mail: sdsmcollege@yahoo.com

30-11-2019

## Avishkar Research Conclave NOTICE

#### WORKSHOP ON AVISHKAR RESEARCH CONCLAVE FOR THE STUDENTS

We are delighted to announce a workshop on Avishkar Research Conclave scheduled for 07<sup>th</sup> December 2019, at BMS Nilkanth Hall.

This insightful session aims to broaden your perspectives and enhance your knowledge in Research. This event will be both informative and enriching for all participants.

All students are encouraged to attend this workshop to make the most of this valuable learning opportunity.

Attendance will be noted, and participation is highly encouraged.

Dr. Kiran Save Principal

PRINCIPAL
Sonopant Dandekar Arts College,
V.S. Apte Commerce College &
M.H. Mehta Science College
PALGHAR (W.R.)
Dist. Palghar, Pin-401404

### **AVISHKAR RESEARCH CONCLAVE**

• Event: Avishkar Research Conclave

• Venue: Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce and M.H. Mehta

Science College, Palghar

• **Date of Event:** 7/12/2019 **No. of Participants:** 14 Colleges

#### About the 'Avishkar Research Conclave':

His Excellency, the Governor of Maharashtra and the Chancellor of the Universities in the State of Maharashtra, Hon. Shri. S.M. Krishna had initiated Avishkar Research Convention in the academic year 2007-2008. The convention is designed with the intention to develop a research culture and scientific temper among the students, scholars and teachers from under-graduate to doctoral level in the state of Maharashtra. Avishkar Research Convention for Academic Year 2019 (Zonal Round) was organized at Sonopant Dandekar College, Palghar on 7th December 2019. About 14 colleges with 52 innovative research projects in various streams participated in this convention. About 12 groups from various streams from our college participated in the same research Convention.

In the teachers category Mrs. Sapna B. Jadhav (Asst. Professor, Department of Physics) presented her project on Lightweight and thermally stable aerogel blanket and she won Gold Medal at zonal level. On 4th January 2020 Mrs. Sapna B. Jadhav won a gold medal at the university level, Final and at Inter University level. She also won Silver medal at Avishkar Research Convention State level final round. She has been selected for this award as her project is related to basic research. Due to various facilities and incentives provided by the college boost the researchers to conduct the research work in various fields and subjects. Prin. Dr. Kiran Save, all staff members, president of Sonopant Dandekar Shikshan Mandali Adv. G.D. Tiwari and other office bearers congratulated her.

X

**Dr. Harshad Vanmali**College Coordinator,
Avishkar

### Glimpses of the Event:

1. Photo of guest and dignitaries sitting on the dais



2. Photos of Guests delivering a speech









